Re SOUTHALL CLOTHING CLUB Limited.

NOTICE is hereby given (in pursuance of section 245 of the Companies Act 1929) that a General Meeting of the Members of the above named Company will be held at Essex House, Essex Street, Strand, London, W.C.2 on Wednesday the 5th day of July 1939 at 2.30 o'clock in the afternoon for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the manner in which the winding-up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.—Dated this 31st day of May 1939. NOTICE is hereby given (in pursuance of section

(091)

WM. GARROD, Liquidator.

Advertisement of Cancelling.

Advertisement of Cancelling.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pursuant to the Industrial and Provident Societies Act, 1893, this day cancelled the registry of the BURTON STATHER AND DISTRICT ALLIOTMENT AND SMALL HOLD-INGS ASSOCIATION Limited (Register No. 7062 R Lincs), held at 13, Church Street, Crosby Road, Scunthorpe in the county of Lincoln at its request. The Society (subject to the right of appeal given by the said Act) ceases to enjoy the privileges of a registered society, but without prejudice to any liability incurred by the Society, which may be enforced against it as if such cancelling had not taken place.—Dated the 30th day of May 1939.

(T17) H. P. HARKER, Acting as Chief Registrar.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership which for some time past has been carried on by Leslie Frank Tuck and Herbert Stanley Tuck under the style of TUCK BROTHERS at West Street, Cromer in the county of Norfolk in the trade or business of Builders and Decorators has been dissolved as four the first day of June one thousand pine as from the first day of June one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine.—Dated this 31st day of May one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine. L. F. TUCK. (079)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Eric Valentine Edsell and Alfred James Michael Collins carrying on the trade or business of a School of Motoring at 147 Sheen Road Richmond in the county of Surrey under the style or firm of the RICHMOND SCHOOL OF MOTORING and/or the RICHMOND AND THAMES VALLEY SCHOOL OF MOTORING has been dissolved as from the 4th day of February 1939.—Dated this 19th day of May 1939.

A. J. M. COLLINS. E. V. EDSELL.

(095)

(086)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned Henry Farrell Dunkerley and Bernard Cecil Barrans carrying on business as Radio and Cycle Dealers at 20 Church Road, Gatley in the county of Chester under the style or firm of "DUNBARS" has been dissolved by mutual consent as and from the 25th day of May 1939. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the said Bernard Cecil Barrans.—Dated the 26th day of May 1939.

H. F. DUNKERLEY. BERNARD C. BARRANS.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between Harry James Haines and Annie Cady carrying on business as General Grocers Bakers and Confectioners at Burbage in the county of Wilts under the style or firm of HAINES & CO. has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the thirtieth day of April one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid respectively by the said Annie Cady. The said Harry James Haines and Annie Cady will continue to carry

on the business of Bakers and Confectioners at the Bakery Great Bedwyn in the said county of Wilts in partnership as heretofore under the style or firm of Haines & Co.—Dated this 25th day of May one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine.

H. J. HAINES ANNIE CADY. HAINES.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned William Reginald Hill and Roland Joseph Dyson carrying on business as Car Hire and Taxi-Cab Proprietors at Dorking in the county of Surrey under the style or firm of "DORCARS," has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the thirty-first day of May 1939. All debts due and owing to or by the late firm will be respectively received and paid by the said William Reginald Hill.—As witness our hands this 31st day of May 1939.

(214)

W. R. HILL. R. J. DYSON.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned Robert Stansfield and Thomas Westwell carrying on business as Plumbers at Silver Street Ramsbottom in the county of Lancaster under the style or firm of STANSFIELD & WESTWELL has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the thirteenth day of May 1939 so far as concerns the said Robert Stansfield who retires from the firm. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the said Thomas Westwell who will continue to carry on the said business under his own name.—Dated this twenty-fifth day of May 1939.

ROBERT STANSFIELD. THOMAS WESTWELL.

(048)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned, Francis Henry Harrison and John Vernon Hughes Morgan carrying on business as Stock and Share Brokers at 3 Copthall Buildings in the city of London under the style or firm of IRVING HARRISON AND COMPANY has been dissolved by mutual consent as and from the twenty-fifth day of March one thousand nine hundred and thirty. of March one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the said Francis Henry Harrison.—Dated this 25th day of May, 1939.

FRANCIS H. HARRISON. J. V. HUGHES MORGAN. (066)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned Alfred Dale Rudwick Frank Arnold Toynbee and Gerald Arthur Toynbee recently carrying on business as Turf Growers and Vendors at Falmer in the county of Sussex under the style or firm of THE SOUTHDOWN TURF GROWERS ASSOCIATION has been dissolved by mutual consent as and from the ninth day of May one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by Downland Turf Limited whose registered office is situate at Croftway Nurseries in the county of Sussex.—Dated this twenty-third day of May 1939.

ALFRED DALE RUDWICK. FRANK A. TOYNBEE. G. A. TOYNBEE. DOWNLAND TURF LIMITED.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned Horace Abbott and James William Timberlake carrying on business as Wood Turners at 84A Easton Street High Wycombe Bucks under the style or firm of ABBOTT & CO., has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the twenty second day of May 1939. All debts due and owing to or by the late firm will be respectively received and paid by the said Horace Abbott. The said business will be carried on in the future by the said Horace Abbott.—As witness our hands this 25th day of May 1939. May 1939.

H. ABBOTT. J. W. TIMBERLAKE.